A I R  H A N D L E R S
CBX25UHV (-10)
MERIT® Series
R-410A - Upflow / Horizontal - Variable Speed
Bulletin No. 210771
December 2018
Supersedes February 2017
Nominal Capacity - 1.5 to 5 Tons

Configuration
UH = Upflow/Horizontal
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Blower Motor
V = Variable Speed
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
CBX25UHV 1.5 5 TON UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL AIR HANDLERS
CBX25UHV - 1.5 to 5 ton Air Handlers / Page 2
WARRANTY
All covered components - Limited five years in
residential applications, one year in non-residential
applications.
Refer to Lennox Limited Warranty Certificate included
with each unit for additional details.
APPROVALS
Tested with matching air conditioners and heat pump
units in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental
test room in accordance with AHRI Standard 210/240.
Optional electric heaters are rated in accordance with
US Department of Energy (DOE) test procedures and
Federal Trade Commission (FTC) labeling regulations.
Air handlers are ETL Listed to US and Canadian
safety standards and components within are bonded
for grounding to meet safety standards for servicing
required by CEC and NEC.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
APPLICATIONS
1.5 to 5 ton nominal sizes.
Upflow or horizontal applications.
Compact cabinet height for upflow, horizontal-left or
horizontal-right applications.
NOTE - Not available for downflow applications.
Utility room, alcove, closet, crawl space, basement or
attic installation.
CBX25UHV models are applicable to R-410A expansion
valve systems in cooling applications and check and
expansion valve systems in heat pump applications.
See bulletins in section Air Conditioners for cooling
capacities.
See bulletins in section Heat Pump Outdoor Units for
cooling and heating capacities.
Optional field installed electric heaters available in
several sizes for additive heating capacity.
Zoning Applications
Units can be used with certain zoning systems.
A
Zone control panel MUST be able to interface and
communicate with the variable speed motor in the unit.
Lennox Harmony III™ Zoning System has this capability.
REFRIGERANT SYSTEM
Refrigerant Line Connections
Suction (vapor) and liquid lines have sweat connections
that extended outside of the cabinet for ease of
connection.
See dimension drawing for locations.
Check and Expansion Valve Furnished
CBX25UHV models have non-chlorine, ozone friendly,
R-410A valve.
Wide range valve.
Chatleff style fitting.

CBX25UHV - 1.5 to 5 ton Air Handlers / Page 13
ELECTRIC HEAT DATA
SINGLE PHASE CBX25UHV-018
Description
Input
Blower
Motor
Full Load
Amps
2 Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
3 Maximum
Overcurrent
ProtectionVolt kW 1 Btuh
2.5 kW ECB25-2.5 (12R08)
Wire Leads
208 1.9 6,400 3.9 16 20
220 2.1 7,200 3.9 17 20
230 2.3 7,800 3.9 17 20
240 2.5 8,500 3.9 18 20
5 kW ECB25-5 (12R45)
Terminal Block
ECB25-5CB (12R60)
30A Circuit Breaker
208 3.8 12,800 3.9 27 30
220 4.2 14,300 3.9 29 30
230 4.6 15,700 3.9 30 30
240 5.0 17,100 3.9 31 35
7.5 kW ECB25-7.5 (12R61)
Terminal Block
ECB25-7.5CB (12S08)
45A Circuit Breaker
208 5.6 19,200 3.9 39 4 40
220 6.3 21,500 3.9 41 45
230 6.9 23,500 3.9 42 45
240 7.5 25,600 3.9 44 45
10 kW ECB25-10 (12S59)
Terminal Block
ECB25-10CB (12S60)
60A Circuit Breaker
208 6.8 23,000 3.9 45 4 45

Terminal Block
ECB25-7.5CB (12S08)
45A Circuit Breaker
208 5.6 19,200 3.9 39 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
220 6.3 21,500 3.9 41 - - - 45 - - - - - - - - -
230 6.9 23,500 3.9 42 - - - 45 - - - - - - - - -
240 7.5 25,600 3.9 44 - - - 45 - - - - - - - - -
10 kW ECB25-10 (12S59)
Terminal Block
ECB25-10CB (12S60)
60A Circuit Breaker
208 6.8 23,000 3.9 45 - - - 4 45 - - - - - - - - -
220 7.6 25,800 3.9 48 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -
230 8.3 28,200 3.9 50 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -
240 9.0 30,700 3.9 52 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
12.5 kW ECB25-12.5CB (12S77)
(1) 60A and
(1) 30A Circuit Breaker
208 9.4 32,000 3.9 42 23 4 45 ⁴ 25 65 70
220 10.5 35,800 3.9 45 24 4 45 ⁴ 25 68 70
230 11.5 39,200 3.9 46 25 ⁴ 50 ⁴ 25 71 80
240 12.5 42,600 3.9 48 26 ⁴ 50 30 74 80
15 kW ECB25-15CB (12S87)
(1) 60A and
(1) 30A Circuit Breaker
208 11.3 38,400 3.9 25 45 4 50 30 72 80
220 12.6 43,000 3.9 26 48 4 50 30 76 80

240 9.0 30,700 6.9 56 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
12.5 kW ECB25-12.5CB (12S77)
(1) 60A and
(1) 30A Circuit Breaker
208 9.4 32,000 6.9 46 23 4 50 ⁴ 25 69 70
220 10.5 35,800 6.9 48 24 4 50 ⁴ 25 72 80
230 11.5 39,200 6.9 50 25 4 50 ⁴ 25 75 80
240 12.5 42,600 6.9 52 26 60 30 78 80
15 kW ECB25-15CB (12S87)
(1) 60A and
(1) 30A Circuit Breaker
208 11.3 38,400 6.9 31 45 4 50 ⁴ 35 76 80
220 12.6 43,000 6.9 32 48 4 50 ⁴ 35 80 80
230 13.5 47,000 6.9 34 50 4 50 ⁴ 35 84 90
240 15.0 51,200 6.9 35 52 60 ⁴ 35 87 90
20 kW ECB25-20CB (12S88)
(1) 60A and
(1) 60A Circuit Breaker
208 15.0 51,200 6.9 50 49 4 50 4 50 99 100
220 16.8 57,300 6.9 53 52 60 60 104 110